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No. AIBSNLREA/CHQ/2023/97 Dated 11 December 2023
To

Shri Kalyan Sagar N,

Director (HR),

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited,
New Delhi

Sub: Non-payment of medical claims since the year 2019-20 in respect of Shri Gaffar
Mohammed, Retd DE, Udaipur, Rajasthan (HR No.R 80200871)

Sir,

We hereby draw your kind attention to the financial stress faced by Shri Gaffar
Mohammed, Retd DE, Udaipur (HR No.R 80200871), who is aggrieved by non-payment of his
medical claims since the year 2019-20, except for three payments received, Rs.9615 in
December 2021 and Rs.5578 & Rs.21151 in August 2022. He is not aware as to which of the
claims have been paid. A copy of his representation along with details of his claims is
enclosed.

2. He had submitted several representations, the latest one on 8™ November 2023 and
had visited GM office for personal representation to the GM BA Udaipur on 23-11-2023 &
again on 7-12-2023 but had to hand over copies of his representations to the PA to GM since
the GM was not available in the office.

3. We request your kind intervention to cause payment of all pending medical claims in
respect of Shri Gaffar Mohammed, Retd DE, Udaipur (HR No.R 80200871), without further
delay.

With kind regards,
Yours sincerely,

s, sy I, 0, U [

iz |23
(R.R. Balasubramanian)
General Secretary

Copy to : Shri Sandeep Govil,
CGMT, Rajasthan Circle
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Reminder 1* 10-08-2023
To,
The GMTD,
Telecom district Udaipur,
Udaipur Rajasthan
Subject: - Non-payment of Medical claim.
Ref: - My letter No nil dated 12-06-2023 with attached documents.
R/Sir *
| have submitted an application regarding non- payment of medical claim with
details of date of consultation, name of doctor, name of hospital, Amount and
with date on bill submitted in your good office and requested that these bills are
pending in your office. | also submitted copy of PP O numbers that was demanded

by your office staff. Since then two month passed but | have not received any
communication from your good office.

R/sir | am suffering from heart dieses and my wife suffering from kidney dieses
she is having one kidney only and we both needs regular treatment. It is my

humble request to you to kindly consider my request and arrange for early
payment.

| have.not received any medical bills payment after August 2022.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

<
NN G

Gaffar Mohammed

HR No. R 80200871
Enclose : - Photo copy of letter dated 12-06-2023



Reminder 2™ 08-11-2023
To,
H P Meena Sahab
GM, Business Area Udaipur,
Udaipur, Rajasthan.
Letter No. Nil dated at Udaipur 08-11-2023
Subject: - Non-payment of Medical claims. H R No R 80200871

Ref: - My letter No nil dated 12-06-2023 with attached documents and 1°"
reminder dated 10-08-2023

R/Sir

| am a retired DE of your Business Area and | retired in the year of 2005.
Since then | am submitting my medical claim in your good office and getting
reimbGrsement, but since 2019-2020 payment cycle disturbed and not getting

payments, last payment received by me of Rs 9615/- in December 2021, Rs 5578/-
and Rs 21151/-in August 2022.

| have submitted list of pending bills. It is not clear which bill is paid from
the pending bills. '

R/sir | am suffering from heart dieses and my wife suffering from heart
and kidney dieses she is having one kidney only and we both needs regular

treatment. It is my humble request you to kindly consider my request and arrange
for early payment.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

&

\

Iy f;-{(( \h\(\::\«': 5 -

Gaffar Mohammed DE (Rtd)

HR No. R 80200871
Enclose: - 1 Photo copy of letter dated 12-06-2023

2 Photo copy of letter dated 10-08-2023



S.No. Date of
consultation
1 25-06-2019
2 25-06-2019
3 26-07-2019

Details of Medical Bill Submission

Year 2019-2020

Name of

Doctor/Hospital

Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3
Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3
Dr Khalil Ahmed

4  8/10/2019 Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3
5  8/10/2019 Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3
6 12/11/2019 Dr Tarun Kumar Rahlot MBH

7 25-11-2019
8 27-11-2019
9 31-12-2019
10 24-01-2020
11 24-01-2020
12 19-03-2020

DR priyank Paneri Jaipur Dantel HMS-4

Dr Khalil Ahmed

Dr Mukesh Jain Ortho.Satalit Hosp S-4
Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3
Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3

DrSwati Dhankhar Jaipur DantelHMS-4

Year 2020-2021
NIL

Year 2021-2022

1 5/4/2021 Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology

(Admition )

29-6-2021

29-9-2021

0O NOO WUV A WN

18-10-2021

28-7-2022

N OO s, W N

24-2-2023

1 20-04-2023
2 26-04-2023
3 24-05-2023
4 27-05-2023

5 17-07-2023
6 31-07-2023
7 31-07-2023

RNT Medical College Indoor

6/5/2021 Dr Mukesh Sharma DM Cardiology

Emergency on duty DR

23-09-2021 DrAshish Dube ASG Eye Hopital

Dr Partani Dr partani ENT Hospital

7/10/2021 Dr Amit Khandelwal Paras JK hospital
7/10/2021 Dr Sanjay Jain Chaudhari Hospital S-4

Dr Sanjay Jain Chaudhari Hospital S-4
Year 2022-2023

2/3/2022 Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology
4/3/2022 Dr Ramesh Seth Aravali Hopital
5/7/2022 Dr A K Vats DM Nuro

Dr Abhijit Basau Medicin

22/10/2022 Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology
9/1/2023 Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3

Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology

Year 2023-2024
Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3
Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology
Dr Anil Kothari Dr Kothari Eye Hopital
Dr Anil Kothari Dr Kothari Eye Hopital
Indoor Bill
Dr Ramesh Seth Aravali Hopital
Dr Ramesh Seth Aravali Hopital
Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3

Name of
Pationt
Smt Saida Begum
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Smt Saida Begum
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Smt Saida Begum
Gaffar Mohammed
Smt Saida Begum
Gaffar Mohammed

Gaffar Mohammed

Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mnhammed

Gaffar Mohammed
Smt Saida Begum

Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Smt Saida Begum

Gaffar Mohammed

Smt Saida Begum

Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed
Gaffar Mohammed

Smt Saida Begum
Smt Saida Begum
Smt Saida Begum

Amount

1752=00
1897=00
258=00
1996=00
1713=00
266=00
738=00
934=00
256=00
1446=00
2429=00
3172=00

75592=00

12890=00
355=00
1139=00
85=00
4331-00
315=00
1419=00

9528=00
2527=00
7128=00

473=00
4706=00
1591=00
2494=00

2236
6235
1000
16169

3328
748
2274

Bill submitio
Date

9/10/2019

9/10/2019
17-01-20z
17-01-20z
17-01-20.
17-01-20%
17-01-20:
17-01-20:
17-01-20:
6/3/2020
6/3/2020
25-03-202

2/8/2021

2/8/2021

2/8/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021

23-10-202
28-10-202
28-10-202
28-10-202
7/3/2023
7/3/2023
7/3/2023

16-08-202:
16-08-202:
16-08-202:
16-08-202.

16-08-202:
16-08-202:
16-08-202:




{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

