

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED RETIRED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters

Flat No.6, Second Floor, Subiksha Apartment, 10/41, Sowrashtranagar 7th Cross Street, Choolaimedu, Chennai – 600094 Email: gensecaibsnlrea@yahoo.com

President V. Chinnapappiah (M) 9444003300 General Secretary R.R.Balasubramanian (M) 9486100613 Financial Secretary Awadesh Sharma (M) 9968630008

Website: https://www.aibsnlrea.org

No. AIBSNLREA/CHQ/2023/97

Dated 11th December 2023

To
Shri Kalyan Sagar N,
Director (HR),
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited,
New Delhi

Sub: Non-payment of medical claims since the year 2019-20 in respect of Shri Gaffar Mohammed, Retd DE, Udaipur, Rajasthan (HR No.R 80200871)

Sir,

We hereby draw your kind attention to the financial stress faced by **Shri Gaffar Mohammed**, **Retd DE**, **Udaipur** (**HR No.R 80200871**), who is aggrieved by non-payment of his medical claims since the year 2019-20, except for three payments received, Rs.9615 in December 2021 and Rs.5578 & Rs.21151 in August 2022. He is not aware as to which of the claims have been paid. A copy of his representation along with details of his claims is enclosed.

- 2. He had submitted several representations, the latest one on 8th November 2023 and had visited GM office for personal representation to the GM BA Udaipur on 23-11-2023 & again on 7-12-2023 but had to hand over copies of his representations to the PA to GM since the GM was not available in the office.
- 3. We request your kind intervention to cause payment of all pending medical claims in respect of **Shri Gaffar Mohammed, Retd DE, Udaipur (HR No.R 80200871),** without further delay.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(R.R. Balasubramanian) General Secretary

Copy to : Shri Sandeep Govil, CGMT, Rajasthan Circle To,

The GMTD,

Telecom district Udaipur,

Udaipur Rajasthan

Subject: - Non-payment of Medical claim.

Ref: - My letter No nil dated 12-06-2023 with attached documents.

R/Sir *

I have submitted an application regarding non- payment of medical claim with details of date of consultation, name of doctor, name of hospital, Amount and with date on bill submitted in your good office and requested that these bills are pending in your office. I also submitted copy of PP O numbers that was demanded by your office staff. Since then two month passed but I have not received any communication from your good office.

R/sir I am suffering from heart dieses and my wife suffering from kidney dieses she is having one kidney only and we both needs regular treatment. It is my humble request to you to kindly consider my request and arrange for early payment.

I have not received any medical bills payment after August 2022.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

Gaffar Mohammed

HR No. R 80200871

Enclose: - Photo copy of letter dated 12-06-2023

To,

H P Meena Sahab

GM, Business Area Udaipur,

Udaipur, Rajasthan.

Letter No. Nil dated at Udaipur 08-11-2023

Subject: - Non-payment of Medical claims. H R No R 80200871

Ref: - My letter No nil dated 12-06-2023 with attached documents and $\mathbf{1}^{\text{st}}$ reminder dated 10-08-2023

R/Sir

I am a retired DE of your Business Area and I retired in the year of 2005. Since then I am submitting my medical claim in your good office and getting reimbursement, but since 2019-2020 payment cycle disturbed and not getting payments, last payment received by me of Rs 9615/- in December 2021, Rs 5578/- and Rs 21151/-in August 2022.

I have submitted list of pending bills. It is not clear which bill is paid from the pending bills.

R/sir I am suffering from heart dieses and my wife suffering from heart and kidney dieses she is having one kidney only and we both needs regular treatment. It is my humble request you to kindly consider my request and arrange for early payment.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

Gaffar Mohammed DE (Rtd)

HR No. R 80200871

Enclose: - 1 Photo copy of letter dated 12-06-2023

2 Photo copy of letter dated 10-08-2023

Details of Medical Bill Submission Year 2019-2020

		Year 2019-2020			Dill submitio
S.No.	Date of	Name of	Name of	Amount	Bill submitio Date
	consultation	Doctor/Hospital	Pationt	1752=00	9/10/2019
1	25-06-2019	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Smt Saida Begum	1897=00	9/10/2019
2	25-06-2019	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Gaffar Mohammed	258=00	17-01-202
3	26-07-2019	Dr Khalil Ahmed	Gaffar Mohammed	1996=00	17-01-202
4	8/10/2019	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Smt Saida Begum	1713=00	17-01-202
5	8/10/2019	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Gaffar Mohammed	266=00	17-01-202
6	12/11/2019	Dr Tarun Kumar Rahlot MBH	Gaffar Mohammed	738=00	17-01-202
7	25-11-2019	DR priyank Paneri Jaipur Dantel HMS-4	Gaffar Mohammed	934=00	17-01-202
8	27-11-2019	Dr Khalil Ahmed	Gaffar Mohammed	256=00	17-01-202
-	31-12-2019	Dr Mukesh Jain Ortho.Satalit Hosp S-4	Smt Saida Begum	1446=00	6/3/2020
	24-01-2020	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Gaffar Mohammed	2429=00	6/3/2020
11	24-01-2020	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Smt Saida Begum	3172=00	25-03-202
12	19-03-2020	DrSwati Dhankhar Jaipur DantelHMS-4	Gaffar Mohammed	31/2-00	25-05-202
		Year 2020-2021			
		NIL			
		Year 2021-2022			
1	5/4/2021	Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology	Gaffar Mohammed	75592=00	2/8/2021
	(Admition)	RNT Medical College Indoor			
2	6/5/2021	Dr Mukesh Sharma DM Cardiology	Gaffar Mohammed	12890=00	2/8/2021
3	29-6-2021	Emergency on duty DR	Gaffar Mohammed	355=00	2/8/2021
4	23-09-2021	DrAshish Dube ASG Eye Hopital	Gaffar Mohammed	1139=00	8/12/2021
5	29-9-2021	Dr Partani Dr partani ENT Hospital	Gaffar Mohammed	85=00	8/12/2021
6	7/10/2021	Dr Amit Khandelwal Paras JK hospital	Gaffar Mohammed	4331=00	8/12/2021
7	7/10/2021	Dr Sanjay Jain Chaudhari Hospital S-4	Gaffar Mohammed	315=00	8/12/2021
8	18-10-2021	Dr Sanjay Jain Chaudhari Hospital S-4	Gaffar Mohammed	1419=00	8/12/2021
		Year 2022-2023			
1	2/3/2022	Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology	Gaffar Mohammed	9528=00	28-10-202
2	4/3/2022	Dr Ramesh Seth Aravali Hopital	Smt Saida Begum	2527=00	28-10-202
3	5/7/2022	Dr A K Vats DM Nuro	Gaffar Mohammed	7128=00	28-10-202
4	28-7-2022	Dr Abhijit Basau Medicin	Gaffar Mohammed	473=00	28-10-202
5	22/10/2022	Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology	Gaffar Mohammed	4706=00	7/3/2023
6	9/1/2023	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Smt Saida Begum	1591=00	7/3/2023
7	24-2-2023	Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology	Gaffar Mohammed	2494=00	7/3/2023
		Year 2023-2024			
1	20-04-2023	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Smt Saida Begum	2236	16-08-202
	26-04-2023	Dr Mukesh Sharma DMCardiology	Gaffar Mohammed	6235	
	24-05-2023	Dr Anil Kothari Dr Kothari Eye Hopital	Gaffar Mohammed	1000	16-08-202
	27-05-2023	Dr Anil Kothari Dr Kothari Eye Hopital	Gaffar Mohammed	16169	16-08-202
		Indoor Bill			
5	17-07-2023	Dr Ramesh Seth Aravali Hopital	Smt Saida Begum	3328	16-08-202
6	31-07-2023	Dr Ramesh Seth Aravali Hopital	Smt Saida Begum	748	16-08-202
7	31-07-2023	Dr Paras Jain Vikas Hospital HM Sec 3	Smt Saida Begum	2274	16-08-202